

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (LODG.) NO. 429 OF 2023

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd.	... Appellant
V/s.	
Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise	... Respondent

with

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2008

The Commissioner of Central Excise and Customs	... Appellant
V/s.	
M/s. Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd.	... Respondent

None for the Appellant

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.***

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2023

P.C. :-

On 6 January 2023 the following order was passed :-

“ The matter is placed on board for directions in view of the order passed by the Hon’ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 2869 of 2007 and Transferred Case No. 22 of 2011.

2. The Registry has placed a note that the original

record of the civil appeal is not yet received from the Registry of Supreme Court. The Registry will follow up the matter so that the time line indicated by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the order dated 30 November 2022 can be adhered to.

3. Stand over to 30 January 2023 "For Directions".

2. The Registry has placed on record three e-mails dated 5 January 2023, 6 January 2023 and 24 January 2023 requesting for sending of the record, and has endorsed that the record is not yet received.

3. Stand over to 27 March 2023.

4. If record is received prior to the said date, the matters be placed on board under the caption "For Directions".

ABHAY AHUJA, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.