

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO. 429 OF 2023

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd. ... Appellant
vs.
Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise ... Respondents

**WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2008**

Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise ... Appellant
vs.
Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd. ... Respondent

None for the Appellants.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 27 MARCH 2023**

P.C. :

. Registry has informed that the position mentioned in the order dated 30 January 2023 still continue.

2 Stand over to **12 June 2023**.

3 If the record is received prior to the said date, matters be placed on Board under the caption "For Directions".

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)