

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L.) NO. 429 OF 2023

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd. ..Appellant
Vs.
The Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise ..Respondent

AND
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2008

The Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise ..Appellant
Vs.
M/s. Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd. ..Respondent

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra with Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh, for
Respondents in CEXA (I) No.429 of 2023 and for Appellant in CEXA
56/08.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATE : JULY 11, 2023

P.C.:

1. Office to place on record a fresh report as to whether the original record of the proceedings has been received by the office from the registry of the Supreme Court.
2. Stand over to **18 July, 2023**. To be listed under the caption “for Directions”.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]