

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2024.08.28
10:20:24
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2023

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd.Appellant

V/s.

Commissioner of Customs And Central Excise ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2008**

The Commissioner of Central Excise
And CustomsAppellant

V/s.

Sterlite Optional Technologies Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Gopal Mundhra (Through V.C.) a/w Mr. Parth Parikh i/b Economic Laws Practice for Appellant in CEXA/13/2023 and for Respondent in CEXA/56/2008.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh for Appellant in CEXA/56/2008 and for Respondent in CEXA/13/2023.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATED : 28th AUGUST 2024**

PC. :

1. We are informed that Record and Proceedings are not available in Appeal No. 13 of 2023. Appellant's advocate to ensure that Record and Proceedings are available on the next date.

2. Stand over to 25th September 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)