

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2023

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Commissioner Of Customs And Central Excise..RESPONDENT

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2008

**The Commissioner Of Central Excise AndPETITIONER
Customs**

V/S

M/s Sterlite Optical Technologies LimitedRESPONDENT

**Mr. Rajath Bharadwaj i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the
Appellant in CEXA/13/2023 and for the Respondent in
CEXA/56/2008**

**Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Mr. Rupesh Dubey, Advocates for
the Respondent in CEXA/13/2023 AND For the Appellant in
CEXA/56/2008**

[List for Hearing]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/12/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)